
COUNCIL AGENDA 
 
February 22, 2022 
Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube  
** Due to COVID the meeting location is subject to change based on the current situation 
 
Council Chambers 
7:00 P.M. 
 
 
ROLL CALL 
 
INVOCATION – Beth Bline 
 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE – Luke Davis, 5th Grade Legend Elementary 
 
CAUCUS  
 
MINUTES of February 7, 2022 

APPOINTMENTS 
 
REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES 
Finance 
Service 
Capital Improvements 
Personnel 
 
REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS 
City Auditor, Ryan T. Bubb – Operating report for period ending January 31, 2022 
Tax Administrator, Brenda Cooper -  Income Tax Revenue Reports for the period ending 

January 31, 2022 

 
COMMUNICATIONS 
 
COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS 

 
ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING 
There are none this meeting 
 
ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING 

There are none this meeting 

 



RESOLUTIONS ON SECOND READING  
22-07 A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION ( $4,241.00 - Insurance money from stolen tractor) ($3,000 – Refund of City 
Cremations) 
 
RESOLUTIONS ON FIRST READING  
 22-08 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY 
OF NEWARK, OHIO TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT AND ENTER INTO A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LOAN 
FUND AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF NEWARK FOR PLANNING, DESIGN AND\OR 
CONSTRUCTION OF WASTEWATER FACILITIES (SOUTH SECOND STREET INTERCEPTOR PROJECT) AND 
DESIGNATING A DEDICATED REPAYMENT SOURCE FOR THE LOAN. 
 
22-09 APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION ( $1,904.00 -Money received in 2021 from the Mental Health & Recovery for 
Licking & Knox Counties) ($9,000.00 - Req. Appropriation of funds received from Licking County 
ODMAP Demonstration Project used to enhance & promote real time overdose data and 
survellience) 
 
22-10 CI APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL 

CORPORATION ( $16,286.50 - Lowering Device is 30-40 years old, Tent & Frame is 12 years old, 

Jumping Jack is used for tamping graves) ($15,000 - TJ Evans Trail Reddington Rd to steel truss 

bridge at SR 16 Berm work – split cost with Park District) ($7,604.75 -Rooftop Unit Cherry Valley 

Rd Crime Lab) 

 

22-11 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO 

ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACTS, SUBJECT TO THE APPROPRIATION OF 

FUNDS, FOR VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS. 

22-12 Exp APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL 

CORPORATION ($6,612.00 -Radon Gas Testing for Basement) ($96,058.40 - Grant Dollars 

received from the State of Ohio Criminal Justice System for body worn cameras for the police 

dept) ($15,000.00 - An unexpected refund request from a business within the JEDZ1 after the 

budget was approved) 

 

22-13 The project consists of the construction of a single lane roundabout at the 4th Street (S.R. 

13) / West Main Street (C.R. 132) intersection, including walkway, curb ramps, drainage, 

lighting, signage, pavement markings, and landscaping, lying within the City of Newark 

 
 
COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS 



 
MISCELLANEOUS  
 
ADJOURNMENT 


